

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM PANCHAYAT AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT (B) DEPARTMENT DISPUR:: GUWAHATI-6

Website: www.pnrd.assam.gov.in Email: pnrddispur@gmail.com

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR OF ASSAM NOTIFICATION

ECF No. 269941/DFA/216534

Dated Dispur,07-06-2023

The Government in the Panchayat & Rural Development Department is pleased to grant extension of joining time in respect of Smti. Kashmiri Begum, Block Development Officer, Moirabari Development Block, Morigaon for a period of 25 days w.e.f-16-12-2022 to 09-01-2023 as per provision of Office Memorandum No.FEG.14/95/40, dated 29/01/2018 issued by Finance (Estt.-A) Department

Signed by Baishali Nayak

Date: 07-06-2023 15:51:31
Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam
Panchayat & Rural Development Department

Memo ECF No. 269941/DFA/216534 Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:- Dated Dispur, 07-06-2023

- 1. The Accountant General (A&E), Assam, Beltola, Maidamgaon, Guwahati 29.
- 2. The Commissioner, Panchayat & Rural Development, Assam, Panjabari, Juripar, Guwahati-37.
- $3.\,\,\,$ PS to Principal Secretary to the Government of Assam Panchayat & Rural Dev. Department, Dispur.
- 4. The Treasury Officer, Morigaon Treasury.
- 5. Smti. Kashmiri Begum, Block Development Officer, Moirabari Development Block.
- Office copy/Departmental website.

By Order etc.,

Signed by David Kumar

Under Schekaboot The Govt. of Assam, Panchayat & Rate 100 velo 2021 15 5 6 father the